Interpretation No.88（December 21, 1960）* 

ISSUE: Is the “non-registrable loss” provision of the Act Governing 
the Issuance of Short-Term Government Bonds of 1959 exclu-
sive of the application of the public notice procedure as pro-
vided in the Civil Code? 

RELEVANT LAWS:  
Article 725 of the Civil Code（民法第七百二十五條）; Arti-
cle 3 of the Act Governing the Issuance of Short -Term Gov-
ernment Bonds of 1959（中華民國四十八年短期公債發行條

例第三條）. 

KEYWORDS: 
The proceeding of public summons（公示催告程序）, regis-
ter loss（掛失）, issuer（發行人）, possessor（持有人）.** 

HOLDING: Article 725 of the